
February 7, 2026 KYOTO 2R 

KYOTO
2

Post Time

 10:25
2R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1900m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1900m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 1800m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Mikki Glory C3 41 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 41 1NAKAYAMA9

Lauter Jubel(JPN) Ryo Takakura HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No. 2 Fav. 2

1 1 Our Flame Bay Takafumi Aoki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 524     Y Hara 57.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:00.8             

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --11------------ 9-6-5 42.1F 39.0-40.3
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Toa Electrum(JPN)(2.2)
Roger Barows C3 42 2,600,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 35 1KOKURA2 Jan 4/26 48 1KYOTO1

High Big Gold(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 10th /11 No. 3 Fav. 3 2nd /12 No. 1 Fav.12

2 2 Pretty White Grey Kiyoshi Tani KOKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.1.0.0 490 +4 Y Shibata 55.0 486     Y Shibata 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.1          

Shizunai Yamada Bokujo Total 0.1.0.1 ALLD 0.1.0.1 --10---- 2------ 10-10-10 40.0F 30.4-37.3 11-7-6 39.1F 36.4-39.6
Shinpei Hattori <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Black Legend(JPN)(4.4) Peisha Pull(JPN)(0.9)
Kizuna C3 43 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 44 5HANSHIN6

Meethaq(JPN) Yutaka Take HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 6th /12 No. 2 Fav. 3

3 3 4 Wiegenlied Dark Bay Koshiro Take KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 464     Y Take 56.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Yield 1:48.9             

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------------ 6-- 3-3 34.2F 36.4-34.2
North Hills Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Trinity(JPN)(0.3)
Nihonpiro Ours C3 44 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 43 1KYOTO8

Win Klingel(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.13 Fav.11

4 4 Shigeru Chaguchagu Bay Hiroshi Miyamoto KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 516     S Yoshimura 57.0                                         
(White Muzzle) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.6             

Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --12------------ 11-11-12 38.4F 37.3-37.9
Win Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Horner(USA)(1.5)
Water Build C3 47 590,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.2 1900 0.0.0.1 Jan 10/26 44 1KYOTO3 Jan 4/26 1KYOTO1

Water Hakubi(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 5th /14 No. 6 Fav.10 FF /12 No. 7 Fav. 7

5 5 3 Water Tosca Bay Satoshi Inoue KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 476 -2 K Nishizuka 56.0 478     K Washizu 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:03.0 1800m Dirt Stand          

The Limited Company Ohkura Meado.. Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------ 5FF------ 5-6-6 38.1F 30.3-38.5 5- 36.4-39.6
Masato Yamaoka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Saint Horse(JPN)(0.4)
Epiphaneia C3 50 1,600,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.1.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 49 1KYOTO8

Fortinbras(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 3rd /16 No. 4 Fav. 8

6 6 2 Satono Garnet Dark Bay Yasutoshi Ikee KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.0 462     A Nishimura 57.0                                         
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.5             

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.1.0 ALLD 0.0.1.0 -- 3------------ 16-11-9 37.1F 37.3-37.9
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Horner(USA)(0.4)
Le Vent Se Leve C3 47 3,000,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 48 5HANSHIN5

Habile(JPN) Yuga Kawada HAND 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No.10 Fav. 2

7 7 1 Mejiro Komyo Dark Bay Kazuya Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.0 482     C Demuro 56.0                                         
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2             

Lake Villa Farm Total 0.1.0.0 ALLD 0.1.0.0 ------------ 2-- 2-2-2 37.4F 38.4-37.3
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Meisho Komachi(JPN(0.3)
Roger Barows C3 46 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 46 1KOKURA2 Jan 12/26 38 1KYOTO5

Meisho Luke(JPN) Shota Kato HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 6th /11 No. 6 Fav.10 14th /16 No. 7 Fav. 7

8 8 5 Ten Kiseki Bay Tomoyuki Umeda KOKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 506 -6 S Kato 57.0 512     Y Iwata 57.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.6          

Marutomi Tomioka Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -- 6--14-------- 9-9-6 38.4F 30.4-37.3 15-14-15 39.1F 38.1-36.7
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Black Legend(JPN)(2.0) American Style(USA(3.9)
Satono Aladdin C3 39 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 31/26 38 2KYOTO1 Jan 12/26 36 1KYOTO5

Saimon Zest(JPN) Manabu Sakai HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 9th /11 No. 1 Fav. 6 17th /18 No.13 Fav. 4

8 9 Danon Elegant Bay Shozo Sasaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 506 +8 M Sakai 57.0 498     O Tayama 54.0                               
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:39.5          

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1  9----17-------- 10-11-10 39.1F 36.8-38.2 14-17 36.8F 36.1-34.8
Akinori Sawada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 Serial 0 0 0 0 Viento de Cola(JPN(2.4) Nishino Sarina(JPN(3.6)

KYOTO Dirt 1900m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.05～2026.02.04）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  32   5   4   3  20 0.156 0.281
 2 Just a Way  17   4   0   1  12 0.235 0.235
 3 Hokko Tarumae  46   3   6   4  33 0.065 0.196
 4 Sinister Minister  23   3   1   3  16 0.130 0.174
 5 Rey de Oro  14   3   0   1  10 0.214 0.214
 6 Real Steel  32   2   5   1  24 0.063 0.219
 7 Leontes  13   2   1   2   8 0.154 0.231
 8 Bricks and Mortar  13   2   1   2   8 0.154 0.231
 9 Orfevre  13   2   0   1  10 0.154 0.154
10 Strong Return   3   2   0   0   1 0.667 0.667
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February 7, 2026 KYOTO 2R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1900m, Dirt


